S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

OURTOF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30832/2014

HASMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shantanu Krishna, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service of respondent no.3.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.

counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter

affidavit.

List again on 3.3.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

上)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.01.06

17:23:14 IST

Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com