ITEM NO.34

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30832/2014

HASMUDDIN Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that respondent Nos.1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit. However, the counter affidavit of respondent No.1 has been filed after the opportunity was declined to him. As such, Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar