## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30832/2014

HASMUDDIN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81275/2017-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Since the Advocate has issued `No Objection Certificate', the application for discharge has not been pressed.

Interlocutory Application No.81275/2017 is disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER