## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 30832/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-10-2014 IN WP NO. 720/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HASMUDDIN PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (AND IA NO.81275/2017-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**